the Jurisdiction of A.D.S.R 

Howrah and within the limits 

of Howrah Municipal 

Corporation under ward no 4, 

P.S. Malipanchghora , Dist :- 

Howrah in the name of 

Pramod Kumar Lundia and 

Mr Arun Kumar Lundia. 

Encumbrances (if any) – Not 

known to Bank 

Rs. 9,16,12,799.51/- 

(Rupees Nine Crores 

Sixteen Lakhs Twelve 

Thousand Seven Hundred 

Ninety Nine Rupee and 

Fifty One Paisa Only) being 

the amount as on 

04.02.2024 (this amount 

includes interest applied till 

31.01.2025) with further 

interest costs w. e. f. 01-02-

2025 and other 

consequences, damages 

etc. 

Reserve 

Price(RP) – Rs 

3,42,00,000/- 

(Rupees Three 

Crore Forty Two 

Lakhs only) 

Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) – 

Rs 34,20,000/- 

(Rupees Thirty four  

Lakhs twenty 

thousand only) 

Date and Time of 

Auction - 

10.03.2026; 

Between 11.30 

AM to 12.30 PM 

Terms and Condition of E- auction Sale 

1. The secured assets will be sold by e-auction through bank approved service provider M/s E-

Procurement Technologies Ltd.